

#### **Permit Fee Schedule**

From Jane Meissner < nebuildinginspector@gmail.com>

Date Sat 10/18/2025 5:12 PM

Town of Peshtigo Chair <topchair@townofpeshtigo.org>; Town of Peshtigo Clerk <topclerk@townofpeshtigo.org>

1 attachment (203 KB)

Peshtigo Permit Fees.odt;

Please see attached.

I have done comparison checking from Brian and my fees. I'm not used to setting fees based on cost, (especially in today's market) so I used the square footage.

As far as the process goes, I feel confident we can work out a great system.

IF FOR ANY REASON, YOU ARE NOT SATISFIED, PLEASE LET ME KNOW

have a great rest of your weekend.

--

#### Jane Meissner

Building Inspector W11954 Kitty Dell Circle Crivitz, WI 54114

Ph: 715-245-1708

www.naturesedgeinspections.com

# Nature's Edge Inspection Agency

Jane Meissner, Building Inspector W11954 Kitty Dell Circle Crivitz, WI 54114



# Building Permit Fee Schedule

### **Residential Single Family and Two Family/Duplex Dwellings**

NEW 1 OR 2 FAMILY STRUCTURES \$350.00 plus .15 cents per square foot \*\*

NEW HVAC, ELECTRIC, PLUMBING \$50.00 each

FACTORY SEAL HOMES/MOBILE HOMES \$350.00

STATE SEAL \$50.00

NEW ELECTRICAL SERVICE/UPGRADE \$75.00

EROSION CONTROL \$100.00

PLAN REVIEW \$100.00

EARLY START \$100.00

ZONING (if applicable) \$50.00

Additions \$100.00 plus \$.15/ per sq. foot

HVAC, Electric, Plumbing \$50.00 ea.

ZONING for Additions (if applicable) \$35.00

### **Alteration or Repairs**

HVAC, Electric or Plumbing \$100.00 ea.

Solar Array, ATS, Generator \$175.00

<sup>\*\*</sup>Area calculations include all floor levels, basements, porches and garages. Inspections are included for Construction, HVAC, Electrical, Plumbing and Erosion Control where required.

#### **Accessory Structures**

GARAGES/SHEDS \$.10/Sq. Ft. (Min 150.00)

DECKS \$175.00

ZONING (if applicable) \$35.00

## **Swimming Pools**

(include Electrical Permit Application) \$150.00

### Miscellaneous

Driveway Permit \$75.00

Fire Number (locally issued) \$75.00

Commercial Project Processing \$100.00

Re-Inspection/Additional Inspection \$50.00

Failure to Call for Inspection \$100.00

Occupancy Without Permit \$100.00 / day

Temporary Occupancy \$50.00

Razing/Demolition/Moving of a Building \$100.00

Ponds \$100.00

Fences (where applicable) \$50.00

Miscellaneous (if not stated in fee schedule) \$50.00

Zoning/Business Certificate \$75.00

Consulting \$50.00/hr.

FEES WILL BE DOUBLED WITHOUT A PERMIT

All fees are to be paid to the Town of Peshtigo

Cell: 715-245-1708 Email: nebuildinginspector@gmail.com